Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard Marcus Hirschinger		11/09/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DBG Holdings, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company	
Street Address:	2047 Desford Drive	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2843826	DDS.COM
Registration Number:	2880066	DMD.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)228-3639

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3102768221 Email: rich@dds.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Marcus Hirschinger

Address Line 1: 2047 Desford Drive

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Marcus Hirschinger
Signature:	/Richard Marcus Hirschinger/
Date:	11/09/2007

Total Attachments: 4

900091646

REEL: 003658 FRAME: 0863

TRADEMARK

source=AssignmentOfTrademarks#page1.tif source=AssignmentOfTrademarks#page2.tif source=AssignmentOfTrademarks#page3.tif source=AssignmentOfTrademarks#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003658 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark (the "Assignment") is made and entered on November 9, 2007, by and between Richard Marcus Hirschinger ("Assignor") and DBG Holdings, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company ("Assignee") (collectively referred to as the "Parties").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the trademark(s) as described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (the "Marks"); and

Whereas, Assignor wishes to assign his rights in the Marks to Assignee.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNMENT: Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all of his/her/its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, but not limited to: (i) all registration rights with respect to the Marks, (ii) any rights to prepare derivative marks, (iii) any goodwill related to the Marks, and (iv) all income, royalties or claims relating to the Marks due or payable on or after the date of this Assignment.
- 2. ASSIGNOR'S REPRESENTATIONS: Assignor represents and warrants (i) that Assignor is the exclusive owner of the Marks, (ii) that Assignor possesses all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, (iii) that Assignor has the power to enter into this Assignment, (iv) that the Marks do not infringe on the rights of any other person or entity, and (iv) that the rights transferred in this Assignment are free of any lien, encumbrance or adverse claim.
- 3. CONTINUING OBLIGATIONS: Assignor agrees to assist Assignee, upon request, by taking any reasonable action that may be necessary for the perfecting, securing and completing of this Assignment.
- 4. BINDING EFFECT: The covenants and conditions contained in this Assignment shall apply to and bind the Parties and their heirs, legal representatives, successors and permitted assigns.
- 5. GOVERNING LAW: This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003658 FRAME: 0865

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Richard Marcus Hirschinger (Name)

(Position, if applicable)

ASSIGNEE:

DBG Holdings, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company.

By: Manager Verde Green Investments, Inc., a California Corporation Richard Hirschinger, President

EXHIBIT A

DESCRIPTION OF MARKS



Word Mark

DDS.COM

Goods and Services

IC 042. US 100 101. G & S: ONLINE SERVICES FOR DENTISTS, NAMELY, HOSTING THE WEB SITES OF OTHERS ON A COMPUTER SERVER FOR A

GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK; ONLINE SERVICES PROVIDING

INFORMATION RELATING TO DENTISTRY ON A COMPUTER SERVER FOR A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK. FIRST USE: 20021019. FIRST USE IN

COMMERCE: 20021019

IC 038. US 100 101 104. G & S: ONLINE SERVICES FOR DENTISTS, NAMELY

ELECTRONIC MAIL SERVICES. FIRST USE: 20021019. FIRST USE IN

COMMERCE: 20021019

Mark Drawing

Code

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Code

Design Search 10.07.25 - Bed pans; Blood pressure apparatus; Braces (neck, back, teeth, leg, etc.);

Caps, surgical; Clamps, medical; Eye droppers; Face Masks, surgical; Gloves, surgical; Hearing aids; Heating pads; Hot water bottles; Inhalers (medical);

Intravenous devices; Masks, surgical; Mirrors, dental; Pans, bed; Scrubs (surgical);

Surgical caps; Surgical gowns; X-ray apparatus

Serial Number 78095439

Filing Date November 28, 2001

Current Filing

Basis

Original Filing 1A

Basis

Published for Opposition

January 21, 2003

Registration Number

2843826

Registration

Date

May 18, 2004

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Hirschinger, Richard Marcus INDIVIDUAL UNITED STATES 2047

Desford Drive Beverly Hills CALIFORNIA 90210

Attorney of

Record

PAUL D. SUPNIK

Mark

Description of The mark consists of the letters DDS in capital letters followed by a dot followed by the letter c in lower case, then a space, then the letter m in lower case. A dental

mouth mirror handle underlines DDS.c and the mirror head forms the letter o

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

PRINCIPAL

Register Live/Dead

LIVE

Indicator

TRADEMARK REEL: 003658 FRAME: 0867



Word Mark

DMD.COM

Goods and Services

IC 044. US 100 101. G & S: Online services providing information relating to dentistry for consumers and professionals on a computer server for a global computer network. FIRST USE: 20021019. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20021019

IC 038. US 100 101 104. G & S: Online services for dentists, namely electronic mail services, FIRST USE: 20021019, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20021019

IC 042. US 100 101. G & S: Online services for dentists, namely, hosting the web sites of others on a computer server for a global computer network; online services providing information and web tools relating to construction of web pages by dental professionals on a computer server for a global computer network. FIRST USE: 20021019. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20021019

Mark Drawing Code

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Code

Design Search 10.07.25 - Bed pans; Blood pressure apparatus; Braces (neck, back, teeth, leg, etc.); Caps, surgical; Clamps, medical; Eye droppers; Face Masks, surgical; Gloves, surgical; Hearing aids; Heating pads; Hot water bottles; Inhalers (medical); Intravenous devices; Masks, surgical; Mirrors, dental; Pans, bed; Scrubs (surgical); Surgical caps; Surgical gowns; X-ray apparatus 27.03.05 - Objects forming letters or numerals

Serial Number 76457212 **Filing Date** October 9, 2002

Current Filing

Basis

Original Filing 1B

Basis

Published for Opposition

January 27, 2004

Registration

2880066

Number

Registration

Date

August 31, 2004

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Hirschinger, Richard Marcus INDIVIDUAL UNITED STATES 2047 Desford Drive Beverly Hills CALIFORNIA 90210

Attorney of Record

Paul D. Supnik

Mark

Description of The mark consists of the wording "DMD" underlined by a dental mouth mirror handle, with the mirror head used as the letter "O" in the term ".COM".

Type of Mark SERVICE MARK Register

Live/Dead

PRINCIPAL

Indicator

LIVE

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 11/09/2007 REEL: 003658 FRAME: 0868